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Senior School Term Dates 2022/2023 
The dates of term are in line with the D.E.S. standardisation of the school year. 

Christmas Term 2022 
Tuesday 23 Aug New 1st year Boarders arrive to Res from 4 pm - 6 pm 
Wednesday 24 Aug 1st Year Induction Day 10 am to 12 pm.  
 NEW 2nd, 3rd & 5th Year Boarders arrive to Res from 4 pm - 6 pm 
Thursday 25 Aug 1st Year Induction from 10 am to 12 pm 
 New Student Induction from 10 am to 11:30 am 
Friday 26 Aug 1st Year and New Student Induction from 10 am to 12 pm 
Sunday 28 Aug 2nd, 3rd, 5th & 6th Year Returning Boarders arrive to Res from 2 pm - 4 pm 
Monday 29 Aug Full School Day for all new and returning 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 5th and 6th Year  

Sunday 4 Sept Transition Year Boarders Arrive to Res from 2 pm - 4 pm 
Monday 5 Sept Term starts for Transition Year 
Friday 30 Sept No School for Students. Res remains open 

Friday 28 Oct School finishes at 2 pm. Res closed at 3 pm. 

Mid-term break:  Monday 31 October – Friday 4 November 

Sunday 6 Nov Boarders return; Res opens at 5 pm.  
Monday 7 Nov School re-opens 

Wednesday 21 Dec Term ends for Christmas Holidays  

Christmas Holidays: 22 December - 4 January 

Easter Term 2023 
Wednesday 4 Jan Boarders return  
Thursday 5 Jan School re-opens 

Monday 6 Feb Bank Holiday 
Friday 10 Feb School finishes at 2 pm.  

Mid-term break: Monday 13 – Friday 17 February 

Sunday 19 Feb Boarders return  
Monday 20 Feb School re-opens  

Wednesday 15 Mar School finishes at 2 pm.  

St Patrick’s Bank Holiday Weekend: Thursday 16 - Monday 20 March 

Friday 31 March School finishes at 2 pm.  

Easter Holidays: Monday 3 April – Friday 14 April 

Summer Term 2023 
Sunday 16 April Boarders Return  
Monday 17 April School re-opens 

May Bank Holiday Weekend: Monday 1 - Tuesday 2 May. Res remains open 

Friday 2 June Term Ends. Res remains open for exam candidates 
Monday 5 June Public Holiday - Res remains open for exam candidates 
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